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Dear Andrew, 
 
I hope you are doing fine and back to your normal routine work. We 
had very good 
time with Barbara and Peter between 25th and 26th November 2005. We 
missed you as 
well. MACOFA members wished you quick recovery. I hope Barbara will 
share in details 
her experience during the visit when she comes back. 
 
I have answered the questions you raised on our experience during the 
Internet forum 
and common property study as follows:   
 
1. The Internet forum provided a very good opportunity to interact 
and share 
information and experiences on common property issues that are 
relevant and 
important to our area of work. In fact such an opportunity is rare 
and unique to 
share experiences within such wide network. 
 
2. Yes I managed to get materials from the web that was useful 
although at times 
there were some difficulties accessing, but most problems were with 
the local 
Internet service providers. 
 
3. The forum and study improved the understanding on common property 
globally and 
different cases and approaches used to facilitate access to common 
property could 
help modify and work out sustainable common property regimes that 
will suit local 
conditions and priorities.   
 
4. I would like to participate in Internet forums on land and 
property rights in 
future to further the experience sharing and learning.  
 
I hope I exhausted the questions. The whole organization and 
mobilization of the 
case study contributors was a great mission and I would like to 
congratulate you and 
colleagues for having the energy and vigor to motivate the team to 
undertake the 
study and participate in the Internet forum. Keep it up! 
 
Thank you for the continuous update and guidance. 
 



Best regard. 
 
 Karangathi 
 
 
Andrew Fuys <a.fuys@ifad.org> wrote:Dear colleagues, 
Thank you for your participation in discussion forum on common 
property resources. 
We are pleased that there have been a number of good points raised, 
particularly 
during the first theme on commercialization and CPRs.  
 
We would like to bring this phase of our work to a close, by asking 
for your 
feedback on the study process and especially on this internet 
discussion forum.  
 
1. Were you able to read or share comments to the email discussion? 
If so, wasthe 
email discussion useful and relevant for your own work? 
2. Were you able to access materials through the forum website? If 
so, were these 
useful? If not, were there any difficulties in accessing materials 
via the internet? 
3. What could have been improved about the forum or study process? 
4. Would you like to participate in internet forums on land and 
property rights 
again in the future?  
 
Your comments will be very helpful for us to evaluate this process, 
and to improve 
on the format for future studies and internet forum discussions. 
(Please send your 
feedback to me at a.fuys@ifad.org or Julie Carle at j.carle@ifad.org) 
 
We are now in the process of revising the draft case study synthesis 
paper, based on 
the email discussion and on your feedback to the first draft, and 
would still 
welcome any comments. A revised version will be ready by around 20 
November. We are 
also developing a list of key conclusions and issues for 
consideration, based on the 
case studies and your comments in the internet forum, and will share 
a draft with 
you by the end of this month.  
 
Best regards, 
Andrew  
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Dear Andrew, 
I could not respond /participate in the discussions as much as I 
would have 
liked to but I did read most of the contributions and the forum 
provided a 
good opportunity to learn from experiences world wide. In fact it was 
an 
unique opportunity to share experiences within the wide network of 
knowledgeable people. The experiences on common property issues were 
quite 
relevant and important to my area of work. 
I really got educated in the process and I fook forward to such 
discussions 
in future. 
 Regards, 
 -- 
Subrata Singh 
Foundation for Ecological Security 
PO Box-29, Anand-388001, Gujarat, India 
Ph: 02692-261239, Fax-02692-262087 
(M) +919879545013 
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Hi Andrew/Julie 
 
  
 
Thanks for the opportunity to comment on the e-discussion. To 
answer 
your questions... 
 
  
 
1. Were you able to read or share comments to the email 
discussion?  If 
so, was the email discussion useful and relevant for your own 
work? 
 
Yes, I was able to read and share comments on the discussion. 
There were 
different topics addressed, so some were more directly relevant 
than 
others to my immediate interests, but that is the nature of all 
discussions/conferences and the diversity enriches the interaction 
because I end up reading things I otherwise would not have.  
 
  
 
I also appreciated the wide geographic spread of contributors and 



somehow you managed to get contributors that were willing to spend 
some 
time writing their contributions rather than just dropping a note 
- I 
guess these are mainly people that IFAD has built a good network 
with. 
 
  
 
2. Were you able to access materials through the forum website?  
If so, 
were these useful?  If not, were there any difficulties in 
accessing 
materials via the internet? 
 
No, I didn't try to go to the website. Being busy I tended only to 
read 
what was sent, and not take the extra time to log onto the 
website. 
 
  
 
3. What could have been improved about the forum or study process? 
 
I think you dealt quite well with the challenges of conducting a 
forum 
in different languages. However, if there was a way of providing 
translations at the same time that contributions were sent out 
that 
would have kept us all moving together. Translations seemed to 
generally 
take a few days - even a summary sent out with it would have 
helped. In 
my case I'm okay with English and French, but Spanish stumps me 
 
  
 
4. Would you like to participate in internet forums on land and 
property 
rights again in the future?   
 
Definitely 
 
  
 
Thanks again for your work in facilitating the forum. Although I 
only 
had the chance to contribute once because I was traveling much of 
the 
time, I enjoyed reading the submissions. It will also be helpful 
to read 
your synthesis paper that brings together the case studies and 
what came 
out of the forum. 
 
  
 
Best wishes 
 
  



 
Mike  
 
  

 
Subject:   RE: [landcoalition] Closing the email discussion 

From:   "Dutilly-Diane, Celine \(ICARDA\)" <c.dutilly-diane@cgiar.org> 
Date:   Tue, November 8, 2005 10:10 am 

To:   a.fuys@ifad.org 
Priority:   Normal 
Options:   View Full Header |  View Printable Version   

 

 
Dear Andrew, 
 
Thank you very much for this interesting forum, and for this 
opportunity 
of sharing ideas with a group with such varied experiences.  
 
1. Were you able to read or share comments to the email discussion?  
If 
so, was the email discussion useful and relevant for your own work? 
I've been able to read most of the messages and have been interested 
by 
the case studies. 
 
2. Were you able to access materials through the forum website?  If 
so, 
were these useful?  If not, were there any difficulties in accessing 
materials via the internet? 
Yes,  
 
3. What could have been improved about the forum or study process? 
Promote the discussions and interactions between participants.  
 
4. Would you like to participate in internet forums on land and 
property 
rights again in the future?   
Sure, this is a very important topic for me. 
 
Thanks again for this opportunity, 
All the best, 
Celine 
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A Andrew Fuys 



 
Voici mes impressions sur le forum 
  
> 1. Were you able to read or share comments to the 
> email discussion?  If so, wasthe email discussion 
> useful and relevant for your own work? 
 
 
Oui, les discussions ont été très utiles pour moi et 
cadrent bien avec avec mes travaux actuels (en cours) 
 
> 2. Were you able to access materials through the 
> forum website?  If so, were these useful?  If not, 
> were there any difficulties in accessing materials 
> via the internet? 
 
Oui, très utiles. 
 
> 3. What could have been improved about the forum or 
> study process? 
 
La traduction français -Anglais. Je saisis l'occasion 
pour remercier les collègues qui ont traduit de façon 
spontanée ma contribution pour le thème 2.  
 
> 4. Would you like to participate in internet forums 
> on land and property rights again in the future?   
>  
 
Oui et avec plaisir. Si l'on peut pérenniser un tel 
espace de dialogue, ce serait très utile. 
 
Mahalmoudou Hamadoun 
Université Mande Bukari 
Bamako, MALI 
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Andrew, 
Greetings from  Kathmandu. 
Due to frequent travel duty, I could not respond /participate in 
the  
discussions, but  I did read some of the contributions  and was 
impressed  
and got educated in the process.Congratulations to you and others  
who made  
it a success. I will look for future opportunities of this type. 
--N.S. Jodha 
Sr. Research Associate (Policy  Analyst) 
ICIMOD, KATHMANDU,  NEPAL 
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Dear Andrew 
 
Thank you for your kind cooperation and synthesing of the issues 
and 
learnings of common property. It is very insightgiving and useful.  
Sorry, 
since I have busy schedule and visits incoutry and outside country 
I could 
not participate. Sorry I missed lots of things. However, I have 
been reading 
contribution by other friends. It is very impressive and useful. I 
have no 
comments on contributions and questions. 
 
Thanks 
 
Jagat 

 
 

Subject:   [landcoalition] RE: Closing the email discussion 
From:   "Associates for Development" <afd@africaonline.co.ug> 
Date:   Fri, November 4, 2005 10:53 am 

To:   "International Land Coalition" <landcoalition@dgroups.org> 
Priority:   Normal 
Options:   View Full Header |  View Printable Version   

 

 
Andrew, 
 
Thanks for the internet forum. Here is my response to the 
questions. 
 
 
1. Were you able to read or share comments to the email 
discussion? Yes  
 
If so, was the email discussion useful and relevant for your own 
work? As a 
researcher, I found the information more than relevant for my work 
and it 
broadened my understanding of CPR especially through interactions 
with CPR 
in similar jurisdictions. 
 
2. Were you able to access materials through the forum website? 
Yes 
 



 If so, were these useful?  Very useful 
 
 If not, were there any difficulties in accessing materials via 
the 
internet? 
 
3. What could have been improved about the forum or study process? 
There 
should have been a summary of each discussion highlighting key 
findings and 
salient issues. 
 
 
4. Would you like to participate in internet forums on land and 
property 
rights again in the future?  Yes 
 
 
Thanks once again for the opportunity to participate. It was a 
great 
learning opportunity. 
 
Esther Obaikol 
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Bonjour  cher collegue 
  malgre mon absence de ma base j'ai ete au fait de tout ce qui 
s'est passe et les 
documents dans le site sont tres interessants nous les exploitons 
dans le cadre de 
notre travail. le partage avec d'autres ONG ou acteurs evoluant 
dans le meme 
secteur se fera sur la base du rapport. 
    
  Je reste tres interesse a continuer cette discussion sur des 
themes aussi 
pertinents que les themes precedent 
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Hola Andrew: 
Gusto de tener noticias de vos. Gracias por tu comentario y mucho 
agradeceré, para fines de evaluacion aquí en el trabajo, si habra 
una 
publicación sobre los trabajos, afin de consignarlos ahora que 
termina 
el año y viene la etapa de evaluacion de los investigadores y 
donde las 
publicaciones juegan papel importante. Saludos cordiales y estamos 
en 
contacto 
Wagner 
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Dear Andrew 
 
Replies to your questions: 
 
1. Were you able to read or share comments to the email 
discussion?  If so, 
wasthe email discussion useful and relevant for your own work?  
 
Yes - very relevant. We will be including key points from the 
discussion in 
our forthcoming review of CPR research for DFID. We had good 
feedback from 
the specific questions we asked the forum. 
 
2. Were you able to access materials through the forum website?  
If so, were 
these useful?  If not, were there any difficulties in accessing 
materials 
via the internet?  
 
Yes. They were useful. We also had no problem in uploading 
material from our 
own programme to the website for general access. 
 
3. What could have been improved about the forum or study process?  
 
I think it worked just fine. 
 
4. Would you like to participate in internet forums on land and 
property 



rights again in the future?   
 
Yes. 
 
Best wishes 
 
Jon 
 
Dr Jon Lovett 
Environment Department 
University of York 
York YO10 5DD 
England 
 

 


